

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Dr. (Mrs.) Easter Meena Blah, Principal of Kiang Nangbah Government College Jowai, D/o. (L) Shri. Mohini Passah, aged about 55 years, a resident of Moowamon Mihmyntdu, West Jaintia Hills District Meghalaya 793150 in connection with ITEP dated 5th May 2022 submitted to NCTE for the academic session 2023-2024, do hereby solemnly affirm, state and declare as under:
 - 1. That the information given by Kiang Nangbah Government College, Jowai in the ITEP for the academic session 2023-2024 made to NCTE is true and complete. Nothing is false and no information/material has been concealed.
 - 2. That if any of the information is found to be false, incomplete, misleading and/or that the Kiang Nangbah Government College, Jowai fail(s) to disclose all the information and/or suppress any information and/or misrepresent the information, the NCTE shall take appropriate action, including withdrawal of recognition.

(DEPONENT)

Dr. (Mrs.) Easter Meena Blah, Principal of Kiang Nangbah Government College Jowai.

Wast Jaking Tolkstick



VERIFICATION

I Dr. (Mrs.) Easter Meena Blah, Principal of Kiang Nangbah Government College Jowai, D/o. (L) Shri. Mohini Passah, hereby verify that the facts stated in the above affidavit are true to my knowledge. No part of the same is false and no material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Jowai on this the 5th day of May 2022.

(DEPONENT)

Justah

Dr. (Mrs.) Easter Meena Blah,
Principal of Kiang Nangbah
Government College Jowai.
Moowamon Mihmyntdu,
West Jaintia Hills District
Meghalaya

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the deponent on this 5th day of May 2022 at my office.

Identified by:

(Miss. E. Passah) Advocate Jowai NOTARY PUBLIC NO